



ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED



Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006(India)

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE PACKAGE POLICY CERTIFICATE CUM POLICY SCHEDULE
UIN : IRDAN113RP0027V01200102

Policy Issuing office and Correspondence address for communication by policyholder for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc: 87-91, LA Complex, Villupuram Main Road, Nr Indira Gandhi Square, .. PONDICHERRY 605005 Phone No :0413-2206749

Policy Number OG-24-1516-1812-00000017 **Product** Commercial Vehicle Package Policy
Vehicle Type School Buses - Passenger Carrying 4 Wtl & CC>6
Period Of Insurance From: 30-Jun-2023 00:01 **Policy Issued on** 16-Jun-2023
 To: 29-Jun-2024 Midnight **Cover Note No** /
Application No **Scrutiny No** 353590960
Insured Name MAHARISHI VIDYAMANDIR **Zone** A
Insured Address SRI GANESH COLLEGE CAMPUS KEEZH-PARIKALPET ROAD, MULLODAI, .. PONDICHERRY - 607402
Customer ID 395199282 **Premium Payer ID** 395199282
Transaction Id
Policy Status ISSUED
Place of Supply/State Code/Name 34 - Pondicherry

Invoice No. 384537700/1
Company GST No 34AABC5730G122
Company PAN No AABC5730G

Registration No.	Make	SubType	Model	CC/KW	Mfg year	Seat Cap	Vehicle/Trailer Chassis No	Engine Number
PY01VD2856	FORCE MOTORS	T1 SCHOOL BUS (20+1)	TRAVELLER	0	2014	20	MC1E4EB A3EP0014 56	D63001826

Fuel Type	Vehicle IDV	Elec Acc	Non Elec Acc	Trailer	Trailer Reg No	CNG/LPG Unit	Total Sum Insured
DIESEL	7,00,000	0	0			0	7,00,000

SCHEDULE OF PREMIUM

OWN DAMAGE		LIABILITY	
Total Own Damage Premium:	640.00	Basic Third Party Liability	27,092.00
		LL For Operation/Maintenance For 1 Person	50.00
		Total Liability Premium:	27,142.00
Total premium	27,782.00		
Special Discount			
Net Premium	27,782.00		
State GST (9%)	2500		
Central GST (9%)	2500		
Final Premium Rs.	32,782.00	***All Premium Figures are in Rupees	

Geographical Area : No Claim Bonus : 0% **Voluntary Excess :** Nil
Nominee Details Name : NA **Relationship :** NA

Compulsory Deductible : Rs.1,000 **Additional Compulsory Deductible :** Rs.0

Previous Insurer - ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited. Previous Policy No - 3004/251459780/00/B00 Expiry On - 29-JUN-23

The above Total OD Premium is inclusive of all applicable Loading/Discounts viz (Automobile Association Membership, Voluntary Excess, Anti-Theft, Handicap Person, Driver Tuition, Fibre Glass, Cng/Lpg Unit, Geographical Extn, Imported Vehicle etc wherever applicable)

As per the GST regulations, the amount of GST will not be refunded if the policy / endorsement is cancelled after 30th September of the next financial year

I/We hereby declare that though our aggregate turnover in any preceding financial year from 2017-18 onwards is more than the aggregate turnover notified under sub-rule (4) of rule 48, we are not required to prepare an invoice in terms of the provisions of the said sub-rule.

LIMITS OF LIABILITY: Under Section II-1(i) of the policy -> Death of or bodily injury : Such amount as is necessary to meet there requirements of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. Under Section II-1(ii) of the policy -> Damage to Third Party Property : Rs.7,50,000.00/-

LIMITATION AS TO USE: The Policy covers use only under a permit within the meaning of the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 or such a carriage falling under Sub-section 3 of Section 66 of the Motor Vehicle's Act 1988. The Policy does not cover use for : Organised racing, Pace Making, Reliability Trials, Speed Testing, Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled Mechanically propelled vehicle.

DRIVER : Any person including the insured : Provided that a person driving holds an effective driving licence at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a licence. Provided also that a person holding an effective Learner's licence may also drive the vehicle when not used for the transport of passengers at the time of the accident and that such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Insured is not indemnified if the vehicle is used or driven otherwise than in accordance with this Schedule. Any payment made by the Company by reason of wider terms appearing in the Certificate in order to comply with the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 is recoverable from the Insured. See the clause headed "AVOIDANCE OF CERTAIN TERMS AND RIGHT OF RECOVERY".

Subject To IMT Endorsement Nos : 21, 28, & Policy wordings attached herewith

Warranted that insured named herein or owner of the vehicle insured holds a valid Pollution Under Control (PUC) and /or Fitness Certificate on the date of commencement of the Policy. If the PUC and/or Fitness Certificate is not found to be valid on the date of commencement of the Policy, the Company reserves its right to consider the policy void ab initio.

Contact No : 06381172312/07639483052

Email - DILIPANME@GMAIL.COM

Damage Details as per Annexure I

Premium Collection Details :- [Receipt No/Collection No/Amount] 1516-00194549 / 353590960 / Rs. 32,782.00 .

